

Monday, February 14, 2022

RESOLUTION NO. 45-22

Offered by Councilor **HUGHES** Seconded by Councilor

WHEREAS, the Township of Bloomfield and the Borough of Glen Ridge have previously entered into an agreement with the Township of Bloomfield to provide Animal Control Services to the Borough of Glen Ridge pursuant to N.J.S.A 26:3A2-1, et. seq; and,

WHEREAS, the new agreement provides for a contract in the amount of \$18,000.00 for 2022 with a 2% annual increase; and

WHEREAS, The New Jersey Interlocal Services Act, <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 40:8A-1, et seq., provides that a municipality may enter into a contract with another municipality or local unit for the joint provisions of any service; and,

WHEREAS, The Mayor and Borough Council has determined that it is in the best interest of The Borough to extend the contract with The Township of Bloomfield to provide **Animal Control Services** to The Borough for 2022 in accordance with the agreement; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by The Mayor and The Council of The Borough of Glen Ridge, in The County of Essex, that the Administrator be and is hereby authorized to execute the attached agreement with the Township of Bloomfield.